## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Delphi Technologies, Inc. | 07/12/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Delphi Technologies, Inc. |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address:   | P. O. Box 5052            |
| Internal Address: | M/C: 483-400-402          |
| City:             | Troy                      |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                  |
| Postal Code:      | 48007-5052                |

| Name:             | Universite Louis Pasteur  |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 4 rue Blaise Pascal       |  |
| Internal Address: | Institut le Bel CS 90 032 |  |
| City:             | Strasbourg                |  |
| State/Country:    | FRANCE                    |  |
| Postal Code:      | F-67081                   |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7538312 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)813-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2488131216

Email: kandace.k.powell@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 5052
Address Line 2: M/C: 483-400-402

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026599 FRAME: 0605

CH \$40.00 /538312

501596268

| Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-5052                 |                    |  |
|---|--------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                   | DP-313221          |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | Patrick M. Griffin |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=DP313221_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif |                    |  |

PATENT REEL: 026599 FRAME: 0606

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an extant agreement between the parties designated herein, DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereby assigns to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and UNIVERSITE LOUIS PASTEUR, jointly, the entire right, title and interest, in the improvements set forth in United States Letters Patent US 7,538,312 B2 issued 26 May 2009 and entitled:

METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE POSITION OF A FIRST MOVING COMPONENT RELATIVELY TO A SECOND COMPONENT AND DEVICE FOR APPLYING SAID METHOD

SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record

The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.

Date: 12 July 2011

By:

Patrick M. Griffin

Assistant Secretary, Delphi Technologies, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 026599 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 07/15/2011